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such list the amount which he is entitled to receive 
from said fund. 

Elens:so be SECTION 4. Before such apportionment is made, 
u of all bills and indebtedness of said corporation, if 

any, shall be paid, or funds shall be reserved to 
pay the same in full, together with the expenses 
of said apportionment and distribution, including 
the services of said commissioners who shall re-
ceive a sum not exceeding one per cent. of said 
fund for their services. 

	

Duplicate 	SECTION 5. When such apportionment is corn- 
statements. pleted the said commissioners shall make dupli-

cate statements thereof, one of which shall be 
kept by them and the other shall be certified by 
them and delivered to the treasurer of said cor-
poration. The said treasurer shall thereupon pay 
to each of the members of said corporation named 
in said statement, the sum so set opposite his name 
therein. 

SECTION G. If either of the commissioners so 
elected shall die, resign or neglect or refuse to act, 
the other commissioners or commissioner shall 
have all the power and perform all the duties pre-
scribed by this act. 

SECTION 7. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 10, 1883. 

Index to ses-
sion laws. 

[No. 46, A.] 	 [Published March 13, 1883.] 

CHAPTER 51. 
AN ACT to provide for the preparation and publication of an 

index to the session laws of the year 1883, and to the laws 
thereafter enacted and published. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in, senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. It shall be the duty of the secretary 

of state, with the assistance and advice of the at-
torney general, to prepare and cause to be pub-
lished with the volume of the session laws of the 
year 1883, and the laws thereafter enacted by each 
succeeding legislature, until there shall be another 
revision, a full and complete index of all the pub-
lished laws enacted since the year 1878; such index 
to give briefly subject matter of la*, reference to 
year, page of session laws and to section of revised 
statutes altered, amended or repealed; also a brief 
reference by chapter and year to all session laws 
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altered, amended or repealed; the whole so ar-
ranged as to secure easy reference to the revised 
statutes and session laws and any changes made 
in the same. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 10, 1883. 

[No. 41, S.] 	 [Published March 14, 1883.1 

CHAPTER 52. 
AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money therein named to the 

Commissioners of Fisheries. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the Appropriation. 

commissioners of fisheries, out of any moneys in 
the treasury not otherwise appropriated, the sum 
of six thousand dollars ($6,000) for use in connec-
tion with their work for the year 1883, and six 
thousand dollars ($6,000) for the year 1884. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 13, 1883. 

CHAPTER 53. 
Baraboo. (See vol. 2.) 

[No. 70, S.] 	 [Published March 15, 1883.] 

CHAPTER 54. 
AN ACT relating to the organization of towns and amenda- 

tory of section 674 of the revised statutes. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact 'as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 674 of the revised statutes Publication of 

is hereby amended so as to read as follows: Sec- ordinances. 

tion 674. Whenever any county board shall pass 
any ordinance under the provisions of this chap-
ter, the county clerk shall immediately cause the 
same to be published in some newspaper pub-
lished in such county, and if there be more, then 
in such paper as shall have the most general cir-
culation therein; and such clerk shall procure 
and distribute copies of such paper to the several 
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